

## City of Newark

## Legislation Details

File #:	16-0247 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	TRUANCY ALTERNATIVE PROGRAM (TAP)	
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Adopted	
File created:	2/9/2016	In control:	Mayor's Office	
On agenda:	8/3/2016	Final action:	8/3/2016	
Title:	Dept/ Agency: Office of the Mayor/Municipal Court Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Acceptance of Grant Funds Purpose: Truancy Alternative Program (TAP) Entity Name: City of Newark/Municipal Court Entity Address: 31 Green Street, Newark, New Jersey 07102 Grant Amount: \$66,480.00 Funding Source: Essex County Department of Citizen Services, Essex County Youth Services Commission, State/Community Partnership/Juvenile Accountability Incentive Block Grant Program through a Federal Juvenile Accountability Block Grant Total Project Cost: \$66,480.00 City Contribution: No Municipal Funds required Other Funding Source/Amount: Essex County Department of Citizen Services, Essex County Youth Services Commission/ \$66,480.00 Contract Period: January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016 Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information:			

## Sponsors:

Indexes:

## Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/3/2016	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass